
1PUBLIC WORKS



Ordinance #250488

PUBLIC WORKS 2



Ordinance #250488
Authorizing Amendment No. 3 in 

the amount of $652,228.00 to a 

design

professional services agreement 

with Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. to 

provide

construction phase services for the 

18th Street Pedestrian Mall Project 

for a total contract amount not to 

exceed $2,415,350.00; and 

recognizing this ordinance as 

having an accelerated effective 

date.

PUBLIC WORKS 3



Ordinance #250489
Establishing separate funds on the books of the 

City for each of the Arterial Street Impact Districts; 

authorizing the Director of Finance to transfer all 

balances from the Arterial Street Impact Fee Fund 

No. 2430 to Fund Nos. 2431, 2432, 2433, 2434, 

2435, 2436, 2437, and 2438 in necessary 

amounts; approving the

recommendations of Arterial Street Impact Fee 

District A Committee; appropriating $409,600.00 

from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the 

Arterial Street Impact Fee Fund to North Mexico 

City Avenue - Northwest 132nd to Northwest 136th

Street in the Arterial Street Impact Fee Fund; 

authorizing the Public Works Director to amend 

the funding agreement with Port KC with an 

increase in the amount of

$409,600.00; and recognizing this ordinance as 

having an accelerated effective date.

PUBLIC WORKS 4


